



INLAND EMPIRE HEALTH PLAN



**To:** QASP Providers  
**From:** IEHP – Provider Relations  
**Date:** April 26, 2016  
**Subject:** QASP Claims Submission

IEHP QASP Providers who are providing behavioral health treatment (BHT) for transitioned Members from the Inland Regional Center (IRC) to Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) must submit claims online for payment. **The table below lists the correct CPT codes and modifier combinations that Providers must use to bill for rendered autism services;** this information is also located in Attachment B of your contract agreement.

CPT Code	Outpatient Services
G9012-HO	Intensive ABA Services-Case Supervision Direct or Indirect (rendered by BCBA or Licensed)
G9012-HN	Parent Education Training (provided by BCBA or BCaBA or MA Staff)
H0031	Intensive ABA Services-Case Supervision (provided by Master’s program level staff or BCaBA)
H0032-HP	Functional Behavioral Assessment (provided by Doctoral)
H0032-HO	Functional Behavioral Assessment (provided by Master’s program level staff with or without license)
<b>H2014*</b>	Group Social Skills Training (provided by BCBA or BCaBA or MA Staff)
<b>H2019*</b>	Intensive ABA Services (provide by Paraprofessional with high school diploma)
<b>H2019-HP*</b>	Intensive ABA Treatment (provided by Doctoral)
<b>H2019-HO*</b>	Intensive ABA Treatment (provided by Master’s program level staff)
<b>H2019-HN*</b>	Intensive ABA Services (provided by Paraprofessional-Bachelor’s)
<b>H2019-HM*</b>	Intensive ABA Services (provided by Paraprofessional-no Bachelor’s but enrolled un undergraduate program)
99080	Special reports such as insurance forms, more than the information conveyed in the usual medical communications or standard reporting form (FBA Data Entry)
90853	Group Parent Training (provided by BCBA or BCaBA or MA Staff)
90791	Psychiatric Diagnostic Evaluation
96118	Neuro Psychological testing (eg, Halstead-Reitan Neuropsychological Battery, Wechsler Memory Scales and Wisconsin Card Sorting Test) (provided by a Psychologist) includes both Face to Face time administering test & interpreting test
96101	Psychological testing (Face to Face & test interpreting) provided by Psychiatrist or Physician
96102	Psychological testing (provided by BCBA, BCABA or MA Staff)

**\* Procedure codes are for 15 minute increments – if billing these codes for 1 hour of services, the code would be billed with a quantity of 4.**

To avoid further delay in payment, please ensure that all claims are submitted using the correct CPT codes and modifiers. If you need an in-service by one of the IEHP Provider Service Representatives, please call at (909) 890-2054.